
RESOLUTION 2007- 74 

WHEREAS the Water & Sewer Food has carried forward cash designated for 

outstanding 2005/2006 purchases, in excess of what was budgeted for2006/2007. 

WHEREAS this revenue was not anticipated in the 2006/2007 budget year for 

the fund. 

BE IT THEREFORE resolved by the Board of Coooty Commissioners, Nassau 

Coooty, Florida in regular session, duly assembled on the 14th of 

_F_eb_r_u_a_ry=------'· · 2007 the following budget amendment pursuant to Florida Statutes 

Chapter 129.06 (2)(d) be adopted: 

REVENUE 
71000000-3 89910 

APPROPRIATION 
71500536-564001 
71500536-564000 

Balances Fwd-Cash 

Equip. $5,000 or greater 
Equipment 

ADOPTED ----. __ 14_t_h __ of February 

$26,684 

$24,390 
$ 2,294 
$26,684 

'2007. 

ATTEST: ~ ,\L: . .!-~-
CHAIRNfAN 


